

## FEDERACIÓ CATALANA DE BEISBOL I SOFTBOL

CIR. TEC.: 26.23

Reg Sortida: 33.23

**REF.: All Star Perfect Game 2023** 

#### **ALL STAR TEAM PERFECT GAME 2023**

The Catalan Baseball and Softball Federation, together with the prestigious entity Perfect Game International, organizes the **Barcelona Classic Perfect Game 2023** tournament, which will start next Tuesday, October 17 and will end on Saturday, October 21. The event will be held at the Viladecans, Sant Boi, Barcelona and Gavà fields.

# The FCBS organizes the All Star PG 2023 team, for all players from Spain and Europe who want to participate in this activity.

To formalize the registration, you must complete the form ( <a href="https://forms.gle/1fE5gKjaqK2BRkAy6">https://forms.gle/1fE5gKjaqK2BRkAy6</a> ) and attach the proof of payment, no later than September 15.

In the case of not reaching the minimum number of registrations, the FCBS will reserve the right to cancel the participation of the team, and return the money for the registrations made.

## **PARTICIPANT REQUIREMENTS**

Group of age: U12, U14, U16 and U18 Baseball Complete the form indicated above. Payment and bank receipt (FCBS)

#### **PRICES:**

## OPTION A - HOTEL + MEALS + TOURNAMENT PARTICIPATION - 590,00 €

Hotel room (room and breakfast) at Hotel Frontair Congress \*\*\*\* (Sant Boi) Lunch and dinner at the field.

Transport hotel – field.

2 game shirts.

Game cap.

Tournament participation with All Star PG team (5 games minimum).

## OPTION B - TOURNAMENT PARTICPATION - 290,00 €

2 game shirts.

Game cap.

Tournament participation with All Star PG team (5 games minimum).

## **PAYMENT**

To be made in the account *Account number: ES94-2100-3420-03-2200020732*, indicating (essential), full name of the participant and reference, "All Star PG 2023 registration".

## **INSCRIBED**

Minimum of: 12 players per team

In case of any doubt, contact the FCBS technical director (director.tecnic@fcbs.cat), telephone +34 636.495.542

Barcelona, 8th of June of 2023

**ORIGINAL SIGNED**Eric Segura Giménez
Director Tècnic de la F.C.B.S.







C/Vilamarí, 28 – Baixos 1<sup>a</sup> – 08015 Barcelona

E-mails: fcbs@fcbs.cat

Web: www.fcbs.cat NIF: G 08908824